SECUNDERABAD – 500 025, TS.

(By Advocate : Mrs.VijayaSagi, SC for Rlys) ....Respondents

----

(Oral Order per Hon’ble Mrs.Naini Jayaseelan, Administrative Member)

----

The present OA has been filed with a prayer to refund the

recovered amount of Rs.89,775/- (Rupees eighty nine thousand seven

hundred and seventy five only) as per the law laid down by the Hon’ble

Apex Court in the case of State of Punjab & Others Vs. Rafiq Masih

(White Washer) etc., in CA No.11527 of 2014 [Arising out of SLP(C)

No.11684 of 2012] .

2. Heard Mr. S. Srinivasa Rao, learned counsel for the applicant and